
Florida A&M (3-4) -vs- Western Carolina (3-4)
11/29/15 at Kennesaw, Ga.

 
 

 
 
Florida A&M 53

Western Carolina 69

Date: 11/29/15
Time: 2 P.M.
Attendance: 186
Site: Kennesaw, Ga.
Referees: Aaron Brooks, Jeffrey Mcnicol, David Jenkins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Florida A&M 9 14 15 15 53
Western Carolina 13 22 16 18 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 YOUNG,Khadejra * 33 5-12 0-0 7-12 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 3 17
21 ANTILLA,Olivia * 37 6-17 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 3 15
01 SWEETING,Cedricka * 37 2-13 1-6 2-2 0-0 0 4 3 2 0 1 7
40 BURNEY-ROBINSON,Shal * 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 5 1 2 1 0 4
03 NGUYEN,Victoria * 27 1-9 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
34 DIXON,Kenya 5 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 McCRAY,Alicia 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 1 2 2
22 HOLLAND,London 13 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
02 KING,Dawn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 ROBERTSON,Jasmine 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-71 4-14 13-18 17-21 38 20 10 14 2 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-22   18.18 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-1   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 18-71   25.4 % 4-14   28.6 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 3 1st-03:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ace Easter * 35 9-15 3-6 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 4 1 1 23
44 Brianne Mack * 28 4-5 0-0 0-2 3-7 10 1 1 0 2 0 8
15 Lindsay Simpson * 17 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 5
25 Erika Joseph * 12 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 5
03 Kyia Hough * 36 0-7 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 6 4 0 2 0
11 Sherae Bonner 30 3-8 0-0 4-6 3-6 9 4 5 4 1 4 10
31 Raziyah Farrington 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 8
34 Julia Brown 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Angel Allen 12 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 1 2
23 JonTay Mitchem 3 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 4-13 7-13 14-37 51 18 18 24 4 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-0   0.00% 4-7   57.14 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 4-13   30.8 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 17 3rd-
03:09



1st Box Score
Florida A&M 9

Western Carolina 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 YOUNG,Khadejra 15 1-4 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 2 3
21 ANTILLA,Olivia 20 3-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
1 SWEETING,Cedricka 17 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
40 BURNEY-ROBINSON,Shal 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 1 1 0 0 4
3 NGUYEN,Victoria 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 DIXON,Kenya 4 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 McCRAY,Alicia 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 HOLLAND,London 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 KING,Dawn 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 ROBERTSON,Jasmine 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-38 2-8 5-8 9-11 20 8 5 6 0 4 23
21.1 % 25.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ace Easter 15 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 9
44 Brianne Mack 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
15 Lindsay Simpson 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
25 Erika Joseph 7 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
3 Kyia Hough 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 0
11 Sherae Bonner 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 1 2 0
31 Raziyah Farrington 13 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 8
34 Julia Brown 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Angel Allen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
23 JonTay Mitchem 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 2-7 1-1 4-22 26 7 11 11 2 5 35
51.6 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Florida A&M 14

Western Carolina 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 YOUNG,Khadejra 18 4-8 0-0 6-8 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 14
21 ANTILLA,Olivia 17 3-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 2 7
1 SWEETING,Cedricka 20 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 5
40 BURNEY-ROBINSON,Shal 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
3 NGUYEN,Victoria 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
34 DIXON,Kenya 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 McCRAY,Alicia 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 2 2
22 HOLLAND,London 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
2 KING,Dawn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ROBERTSON,Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-33 2-6 8-10 8-10 18 12 5 8 2 5 30
30.3 % 33.3 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ace Easter 20 5-8 2-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 0 14
44 Brianne Mack 17 3-4 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 1 0 0 1 0 6
15 Lindsay Simpson 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 Erika Joseph 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
3 Kyia Hough 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 0
11 Sherae Bonner 18 3-8 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 2 10
31 Raziyah Farrington 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Julia Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Angel Allen 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
23 JonTay Mitchem 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 2-6 6-12 10-15 25 11 7 13 2 4 34
41.9 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina
TURNOVER  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 09:46

09:45 STEAL  by HOUGH,KYIA
09:42 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --
MISS LAYUP by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTER,ACE
08:54 MISS 3PTR by HOUGH,KYIA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --
MISS JUMPER by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 08:46
REBOUND OFF by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL --
MISS JUMPER by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,ERIKA
08:25 MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 08:11
REBOUND OFF by NGUYEN,VICTORIA --
MISS LAYUP by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by MACK,BRIANNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 08:00

07:51 MISS LAYUP by HOUGH,KYIA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --

07:49 FOUL  by JOSEPH,ERIKA
GOOD LAYUP by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL(in the paint) 07:29 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by NGUYEN,VICTORIA --

07:10 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by EASTER,ACE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL(in the paint) 06:42 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --

06:36 SUB IN by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
06:36 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
06:21 MISS 3PTR by EASTER,ACE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,ERIKA
06:16 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,ERIKA

MISS LAYUP by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 06:01
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 06:01
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 06:01

05:55 MISS 3PTR by EASTER,ACE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:42 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,ERIKA
-- ASSIST  by MACK,BRIANNE

GOOD JUMPER by ANTILLA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:14 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by HOUGH,KYIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:56 SUB IN by BONNER,SHERAE
04:56 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA

FOUL  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 04:53
04:48 TURNOVER  by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

STEAL  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 04:47
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGH,KYIA
04:36 TURNOVER  by EASTER,ACE

STEAL  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 04:34



MISS JUMPER by MCCRAY,ALICIA 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

FOUL  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 04:20
SUB IN by KING,DAWN 04:20
SUB OUT by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIA
04:20 SUB OUT by MACK,BRIANNE
04:14 MISS LAYUP by HOUGH,KYIA

REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ALICIA --
03:54 FOUL  by BROWN,JULIA

MISS FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:54 7-4 V 3

03:49 MISS JUMPER by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:47 FOUL  by BONNER,SHERAE
03:47 SUB IN by ALLEN,ANGEL
03:47 SUB OUT by HOUGH,KYIA

TURNOVER  by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 03:27
03:26 STEAL  by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
03:07 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JULIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by EASTER,ACE

02:38 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,ANGEL

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 02:38
02:38 STEAL  by BONNER,SHERAE

SUB IN by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 02:38
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 02:38

02:37 TURNOVER  by BONNER,SHERAE
TURNOVER  by KING,DAWN 02:04

02:03 STEAL  by EASTER,ACE
01:57 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ANGEL

SUB IN by HOLLAND,LONDON 01:52
SUB OUT by KING,DAWN 01:52

01:32 FOUL  by ALLEN,ANGEL
01:32 SUB IN by HOUGH,KYIA
01:32 SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ANGEL

01:04 TURNOVER  by EASTER,ACE
MISS JUMPER by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGH,KYIA
00:45 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by EASTER,ACE

-- ASSIST  by HOUGH,KYIA
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KHADEJRA(in the paint) 00:26 9-11 H 2

00:05 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BONNER,SHERAE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,KENYA --
SUB IN by HOLLAND,LONDON 10:00
SUB IN by DIXON,KENYA 10:00
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BONNER,SHERAE
10:00 SUB IN by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,ANGEL
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY



10:00 SUB OUT by EASTER,ACE
10:00 SUB OUT by MACK,BRIANNE

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,KENYA 09:44
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,LONDON --
TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,LONDON 09:29

09:28 STEAL  by BONNER,SHERAE
09:23 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,ANGEL
MISS JUMPER by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,SHERAE
09:05 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONNER,SHERAE
FOUL  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 09:05

09:05 9-18 H 9 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,ERIKA
SUB IN by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 09:05
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 09:05

09:05 SUB IN by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
09:05 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANGEL

MISS 3PTR by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

08:42 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,KENYA --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,KENYA(in the paint) 08:28 11-18 H 7

08:22 SUB IN by MACK,BRIANNE
08:22 SUB OUT by BONNER,SHERAE

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,KENYA 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

08:01 11-20 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,LINDSAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:45 FOUL  by JOSEPH,ERIKA
GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LONDON 07:45 12-20 H 8
GOOD FT by HOLLAND,LONDON 07:45 13-20 H 7

07:45 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIA
07:45 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA
07:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:16 FOUL  by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by DIXON,KENYA 07:16 14-20 H 6
GOOD FT by DIXON,KENYA 07:16 15-20 H 5

06:52 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by ANTILLA,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,LONDON 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
06:27 15-22 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

MISS 3PTR by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRIANNE

06:01 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by HOUGH,KYIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:56
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 05:56
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 05:56
SUB IN by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 05:56
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,LONDON 05:56
SUB OUT by DIXON,KENYA 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by BONNER,SHERAE
05:56 SUB IN by MITCHEM,JONTAY
05:56 SUB OUT by MACK,BRIANNE
05:56 SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

MISS LAYUP by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,SHERAE

FOUL  by MCCRAY,ALICIA 05:44
05:32 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 05:23



-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGH,KYIA
05:18 TURNOVER  by HOUGH,KYIA

STEAL  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 05:16
GOOD JUMPER by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 05:09 17-25 H 8

04:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHEM,JONTAY
REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 04:47
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ALICIA 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by EASTER,ACE
04:47 SUB OUT by MITCHEM,JONTAY
04:37 MISS 3PTR by EASTER,ACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 04:15 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --

04:02 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --
FOUL  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:55
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:55
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JASMINE 03:55
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by MACK,BRIANNE
03:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIA
03:39 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

STEAL  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 03:38
SUB IN by KING,DAWN 03:35
SUB OUT by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
03:35 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

03:11 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by EASTER,ACE
MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 02:53
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JASMINE 02:48
REBOUND OFF by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL --
MISS JUMPER by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 02:44

02:44 BLOCK  by BONNER,SHERAE
REBOUND OFF by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL --
GOOD 3PTR by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 02:39 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL --

02:21 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,BRIANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BONNER,SHERAE

MISS JUMPER by KING,DAWN 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRIANNE

FOUL  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 02:02
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 02:02
SUB IN by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 02:02
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 02:02
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 02:02

02:02 SUB IN by ALLEN,ANGEL
02:02 SUB OUT by HOUGH,KYIA
01:51 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ANGEL
01:32 FOUL  by EASTER,ACE

MISS FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 01:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIA
SUB IN by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 01:32
SUB OUT by KING,DAWN 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by HOUGH,KYIA



01:32 SUB IN by BROWN,JULIA
01:32 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANGEL
01:32 SUB OUT by MACK,BRIANNE
01:23 MISS LAYUP by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
01:11 23-31 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JULIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOUGH,KYIA
MISS JUMPER by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIA
00:45 23-33 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by EASTER,ACE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JULIA
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JASMINE 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,SHERAE
00:16 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONNER,SHERAE
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JASMINE 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 10:00

09:40 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
09:29 FOUL  by JOSEPH,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 09:19 25-35 H 10
ASSIST  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA --

09:06 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,ERIKA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 08:48
REBOUND OFF by ANTILLA,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANTILLA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:45 27-35 H 8

08:34 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,BRIANNE

FOUL  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 08:30
08:30 MISS FT by MACK,BRIANNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:30 MISS FT by MACK,BRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by ANTILLA,OLIVIA --
08:30 SUB IN by BONNER,SHERAE
08:30 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA
08:14 FOUL  by HOUGH,KYIA

MISS JUMPER by MCCRAY,ALICIA 08:01
08:01 BLOCK  by MACK,BRIANNE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:56 FOUL  by BONNER,SHERAE

MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by EASTER,ACE

07:40 MISS LAYUP by HOUGH,KYIA
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ALICIA --
FOUL  by MCCRAY,ALICIA 07:28
TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,ALICIA 07:28

07:16 MISS JUMPER by BONNER,SHERAE
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 07:10

07:10 STEAL  by BONNER,SHERAE
07:02 MISS LAYUP by BONNER,SHERAE

-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,BRIANNE
06:59 27-37 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,BRIANNE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGH,KYIA

FOUL  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 06:34



SUB IN by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 06:34
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ALICIA 06:34

06:09 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,VICTORIA --
TURNOVER  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 06:00

05:41 MISS 3PTR by HOUGH,KYIA
-- REBOUND OFF by EASTER,ACE

FOUL  by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 05:13
SUB IN by KING,DAWN 05:13
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
05:13 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
04:54 MISS JUMPER by MACK,BRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by ANTILLA,OLIVIA --
04:51 FOUL  by BONNER,SHERAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
MISS JUMPER by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,SHERAE
04:08 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by EASTER,ACE

-- ASSIST  by HOUGH,KYIA
MISS JUMPER by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,SHERAE
03:37 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by EASTER,ACE

-- ASSIST  by HOUGH,KYIA
TURNOVER  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 03:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 03:18
SUB IN by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:18
SUB OUT by KING,DAWN 03:18
FOUL  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by BONNER,SHERAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:09 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by BONNER,SHERAE
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 03:09
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 03:09
GOOD 3PTR by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 02:49 30-44 H 14
ASSIST  by NGUYEN,VICTORIA --

02:43 TURNOVER  by BONNER,SHERAE
MISS LAYUP by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRIANNE
02:28 30-46 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by EASTER,ACE

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KHADEJRA(in the paint) 02:16 32-46 H 14
02:00 TURNOVER  by BONNER,SHERAE
01:56 SUB IN by JOSEPH,ERIKA
01:56 SUB OUT by BONNER,SHERAE
01:41 FOUL  by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

GOOD FT by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 01:41 33-46 H 13
GOOD FT by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 01:41 34-46 H 12

01:22 34-48 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by EASTER,ACE(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 01:20

01:20 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by EASTER,ACE
SUB IN by HOLLAND,LONDON 01:20
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 01:20
MISS LAYUP by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 01:06
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --

01:01 FOUL  by JOSEPH,ERIKA
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 01:01 35-49 H 14

01:01 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 01:01 36-49 H 13

01:01 SUB IN by BONNER,SHERAE
01:01 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA
00:36 36-51 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,BRIANNE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BONNER,SHERAE
GOOD JUMPER by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 00:15 38-51 H 13

00:02 MISS 3PTR by HOUGH,KYIA
REBOUND DEF by ANTILLA,OLIVIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Carolina
SUB IN by HOLLAND,LONDON 10:00
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 10:00
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BONNER,SHERAE
10:00 SUB IN by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
10:00 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,ERIKA
09:43 TURNOVER  by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

SUB IN by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 09:43
SUB OUT by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 09:43

09:43 SUB IN by MITCHEM,JONTAY
09:43 SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,RAZIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by MCCRAY,ALICIA(in the paint) 09:22 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA --

09:11 TURNOVER  by MITCHEM,JONTAY
STEAL  by MCCRAY,ALICIA 09:11
MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,LONDON 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRIANNE
08:36 MISS JUMPER by MITCHEM,JONTAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BONNER,SHERAE
08:15 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHEM,JONTAY

-- ASSIST  by HOUGH,KYIA
MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,LONDON 08:07
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTER,ACE
07:56 MISS JUMPER by MITCHEM,JONTAY

BLOCK  by MCCRAY,ALICIA 07:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 07:53
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,LONDON 07:53

07:53 SUB IN by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
07:53 SUB OUT by MITCHEM,JONTAY
07:44 TURNOVER  by HOUGH,KYIA

STEAL  by MCCRAY,ALICIA 07:43
MISS JUMPER by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:21 SUB IN by ALLEN,ANGEL
07:21 SUB OUT by HOUGH,KYIA
07:07 MISS LAYUP by EASTER,ACE

-- REBOUND OFF by BONNER,SHERAE
07:05 MISS JUMPER by BONNER,SHERAE

BLOCK  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 07:05
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ALICIA --
MISS 3PTR by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 06:58
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --

06:52 FOUL  by MACK,BRIANNE
MISS FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 06:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 06:52 41-53 H 12
SUB IN by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 06:52
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 06:52



06:37 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,BRIANNE

06:33 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,BRIANNE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,SHERAE
06:08 TURNOVER  by EASTER,ACE

STEAL  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 06:07
MISS LAYUP by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by EASTER,ACE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOLLAND,LONDON 06:04
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KHADEJRA(in the paint) 05:59 43-55 H 12
ASSIST  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA --

05:59 FOUL  by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 05:59 44-55 H 11
SUB IN by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 05:59
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ALICIA 05:59

05:44 44-57 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,SHERAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,LINDSAY

TURNOVER  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 05:27
05:25 TURNOVER  by BONNER,SHERAE

STEAL  by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 05:24
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KHADEJRA(in the paint) 05:23 46-57 H 11

05:23 FOUL  by BONNER,SHERAE
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 05:23 47-57 H 10

05:23 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
05:23 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 05:23
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by HOUGH,KYIA
05:23 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,LINDSAY
05:14 MISS LAYUP by EASTER,ACE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KHADEJRA --
MISS 3PTR by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRIANNE
FOUL  by HOLLAND,LONDON 04:56
FOUL  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 04:40

04:38 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by BONNER,SHERAE
04:38 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by BONNER,SHERAE

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRIANNE

04:12 MISS JUMPER by BONNER,SHERAE
-- REBOUND OFF by BONNER,SHERAE

FOUL  by MCCRAY,ALICIA 04:10
04:10 MISS FT by BONNER,SHERAE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by BONNER,SHERAE

SUB IN by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 04:10
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ALICIA 04:10
MISS JUMPER by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,BRIANNE
03:50 TURNOVER  by HOUGH,KYIA

STEAL  by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 03:48
03:46 FOUL  by ALLEN,ANGEL

MISS FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 03:46 48-60 H 12

03:37 TURNOVER  by HOUGH,KYIA
TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,LONDON 03:30

03:30 STEAL  by BONNER,SHERAE
03:11 48-62 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,ANGEL



MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,LONDON 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 03:01
03:01 FOUL  by ALLEN,ANGEL
03:01 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ANGEL

SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALICIA 03:01
SUB OUT by BURNEY-ROBINSON,SHAL 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by JOSEPH,ERIKA
03:01 SUB OUT by MACK,BRIANNE

TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,LONDON 02:45
02:43 STEAL  by HOUGH,KYIA

FOUL  by HOLLAND,LONDON 02:33
02:33 MISS FT by ALLEN,ANGEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:33 MISS FT by ALLEN,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,VICTORIA --
SUB IN by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 02:33
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,LONDON 02:33
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KHADEJRA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,ERIKA
02:22 TURNOVER  by EASTER,ACE

MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ANGEL

01:59 48-64 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,SHERAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,ERIKA

GOOD 3PTR by ANTILLA,OLIVIA 01:40 51-64 H 13
ASSIST  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA --

01:21 MISS JUMPER by EASTER,ACE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,ERIKA

01:17 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ALICIA --
SUB IN by DIXON,KENYA 01:15
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ALICIA 01:15
MISS 3PTR by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 00:56
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,KENYA --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,KENYA 00:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KHADEJRA(in the paint) 00:47 53-64 H 11

00:34 53-66 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,SHERAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,ANGEL

TURNOVER  by NGUYEN,VICTORIA 00:22
00:21 STEAL  by ALLEN,ANGEL
00:18 MISS LAYUP by BONNER,SHERAE

-- REBOUND OFF by EASTER,ACE
00:14 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by EASTER,ACE(in the paint)

FOUL  by SWEETING,CEDRICKA 00:10
00:23 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by EASTER,ACE


